2024 - 2026 Catalogue www.tech-hose.co.uk
Hydraulics Pneumatics
& Vacuum
Compressed Air
& Ring MainIndustrial Process &
Instrumentation
Valves & Actuation
Actuators & Accessories

Features:
• 0-90° rotation angle to pilot ball, butterfly and plug valve
• Aluminium body or epoxy coated aluminium body options available
• ATEX II 2G Ex h IIC T4 Gb / II 2D Ex h IIIC T105°C Db certificatio
• DNV certifie
• SIL2 rated
• Conforms to ISO 5211, DIN 3337 and VDI/VDE 3845
• NAMUR pneumatic connection for solenoid valve installation
Working Temperature:
-20°C to +80°C
Maximum Working Pressure:
8 bar
DFPD Double Acting Pneumatic Actuator -
Aluminium Body
0990 Size Manufacturer�s Code
8047613 10 DFPD-10-RP-90-RD-F03
8047614 20 DFPD-20-RP-90-RD-F04
8047615 40 DFPD-40-RP-90-RD-F0507
8047616 80 DFPD-80-RP-90-RD-F0507
8048123 120 DFPD-120-RP-90-RD-F0507
8048124 160 DFPD-160-RP-90-RD-F0710
8048125 240 DFPD-240-RP-90-RD-F0710
8048126 300 DFPD-300-RP-90-RD-F0710
8048127 480 DFPD-480-RP-90-RD-F1012
8065261 700 DFPD-700-RP-90-RD-F1012
8065265 900 DFPD-900-RP-90-RD-F14
8065269 1200 DFPD-1200-RP-90-RD-F14
8065273 2300 DFPD-2300-RP-90-RD-F1216
Tech Sheet 6270
DFPD Single Acting Pneumatic Actuator -
Aluminium Body
0990 Size Manufacturer�s Code
8047622 20 DFPD-20-RP-90-RS60-F04
8047624 40 DFPD-40-RP-90-RS60-F0507
8047626 80 DFPD-80-RP-90-RS60-F0507
8048134 120 DFPD-120-RP-90-RS60-F0507
8048136 160 DFPD-160-RP-90-RS60-F0710
8048138 240 DFPD-240-RP-90-RS60-F0710
8048140 300 DFPD-300-RP-90-RS60-F0710
8048142 480 DFPD-480-RP-90-RS60-F1012
8065262 700 DFPD-700-RP-90-RS60-F1012
8065266 900 DFPD-900-RP-90-RS60-F14
8065270 1200 DFPD-1200-RP-90-RS60-F14
8065274 2300 DFPD-2300-RP-90-RS60-F1216
Tech Sheet 6270
DFPD Double Acting Pneumatic Actuator -
Epoxy Coated Aluminium Body
0990 Size Manufacturer�s Code
8047617 10 DFPD-10-RP-90-RD-F03-R3-EP
8047618 20 DFPD-20-RP-90-RD-F04-R3-EP
8047619 40 DFPD-40-RP-90-RD-F0507-R3-EP
8047620 80 DFPD-80-RP-90-RD-F0507-R3-EP
8048128 120 DFPD-120-RP-90-RD-F0507-R3-EP
8048129 160 DFPD-160-RP-90-RD-F0710-R3-EP
8048130 240 DFPD-240-RP-90-RD-F0710-R3-EP
8048131 300 DFPD-300-RP-90-RD-F0710-R3-EP
8048132 480 DFPD-480-RP-90-RD-F1012-R3-EP
8065263 700 DFPD-700-RP-90-RD-F1012-R3-EP
8065267 900 DFPD-900-RP-90-RD-F14-R3-EP
8065271 1200 DFPD-1200-RP-90-RD-F14-R3-EP
8065275 2300 DFPD-2300-RP-90-RD-F1216-R3-EP
Tech Sheet 6270
DFPD Single Acting Pneumatic Actuator -
Epoxy Coated Aluminium Body
0990 Size Manufacturer�s Code
8047646 20 DFPD-20-RP-90-RS30-F03-R3-EP
8047642 40 DFPD-40-RP-90-RS30-F04-R3-EP
8047631 80 DFPD-80-RP-90-RS30-F0507-R3-EP
8048143 120 DFPD-120-RP-90-RS30-F0507-R3-EP
8048145 160 DFPD-160-RP-90-RS30-F0710-R3-EP
8048147 240 DFPD-240-RP-90-RS30-F0710-R3-EP
8048149 300 DFPD-300-RP-90-RS30-F0710-R3-EP
8048151 480 DFPD-480-RP-90-RS30-F1012-R3-EP
8065264 700 DFPD-700-RP-90-RS60-F1012-R3-EP
8065268 900 DFPD-900-RP-90-RS60-F14-R3-EP
8065272 1200 DFPD-1200-RP-90-RS60-F14-R3-EP
8065276 2300 DFPD-2300-RP-90-RS60-F1216-R3-EP
Tech Sheet 6270
Features:
• PA plastic material
• 2 position indicators suitable for all quarter turn actuator sizes

• Multi-flange mounting to ISO 5211 and DIN 333
• Duty rating 75%
Option of a F07 x 17mm with a kit for the J4CS20 and J4CS35
Options:
• Failsafe battery hspringh return backup kit
• DPS modulating digital positioner system kit
• Interface system kit allowing communication
with the actuator, read parameters and change
the actuator configuration
• Bluetooth technology
• Modbus technology
Working Temperature:
-20°C to +70°C
J4CS Smart True Multi Voltage Electric Actuator
0956 Maximum Run Torque Nm Maximum Break Torque Nm Operating Speed ISO Plate 5211 DIN 3337 Female Output Drive
J4CS20 20 25 9 sec F03/F04/F05 14mm
J4CS35 35 38 9 sec F03/F04/F05 14mm
J4CS55 55 60 13 sec F05/F07 17mm
J4CS85 85 90 29 sec F05/F07 17mm
J4CS140 140 170 34 sec F07/F10 22mm
J4CS300 300 350 58 sec F07/F10 22mm
Tech Sheet 6255
J2 10Nm Electric Actuator
0956
Maximum

• Insulation class F
• LED DIN plug
• For safe area use only
• Flow rate 30kg/mm2 (Cv�1.68)
• Voltage tolerance � 10%
• Response time 0.05 seconds
• Terminal DIN 43650B
• IP65 rated
• Maximum frequency is 5 cycles per second
Maximum Working Pressure:
8 bar
Working Temperature:
-5°C to +60°C
NAMUR 5/2 Solenoid Valve Single Coil
0929 Voltage
HUKNAM24VDC 24V DC
HUKNAM24VAC 24V AC
HUKNAM110VAC 110V AC
HUKNAM230VAC 230V AC
Tech Sheet 6244
FESTO ACTUATION
Pilot Accessories
Features: